Oklahoma State Department of Education
DETAIL WEIGHT BREAKDOWN

2019 - 2020
Statewide Report

Final

State Totals ADM Weight Breakdown

Average Daily Membership (ADM)
ADM Grade Weight

Special Education Weight

Gifted Weight

Bilingual Weight

Economically Disadvantaged Weight
Small School Weight

Isolation Weight

Teacher Index

Total Weighted ADM

699,737.07
134,548.07
128,218.30
28,342.06
22,079.75
103,822.25
6,055.11
12,954.89
10,052.78
1,143,603.01

State Totals Special Education Weight Breakdown

Category Child Count Factor Weighted
Amount

Hearing Impairment (HI) 1,564 2.90 4,535.60
Speech Or Language Impairment (SI) 40,542 0.050 2,027.10
Vision Impairment (VI) 812 3.800 3,085.60
Emotionally Disturbed (ED) 5,571 2.500 13,927.50
Orthopedically Impaired (Ol) 12,904 1.200 15,484.80
Other Health Impairment (OHI) 24,890 1.200 29,868.00
Specific Learning Disability (LD) 44,448 0.400 17,779.20
Deaf-Blind (D/B) 29 3.800 110.20
Multiple Disability (MD) 2,071 2.400 4,970.40
Autism 10,123 2.400 24,295.20
Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI) 297 2.400 712.80
Developmentally Delayed (DD) 0 0.000 0.00
Intellectually Disabled (ID) 8,307 1.300 10,799.10
Summer Program 519 1.200 622.80
Total 149,977 128,218.30
Gifted 83,359 0.34 28,342.06
Bilingual 88,319 0.25 22,079.75
Economically Disadvantaged 415,289 0.25 103,822.25

Teacher Index

Isolation Factor
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