Oklahoma State Department of Education

DETAIL WEIGHT BREAKDOWN

2019 - 2020

Statewide Report

Final

State Totals ADM Weight Breakdown

Average Daily Membership (ADM)	699,737.07
ADM Grade Weight	134,548.07
Special Education Weight	128,218.30
Gifted Weight	28,342.06
Bilingual Weight	22,079.75
Economically Disadvantaged Weight	103,822.25
Small School Weight	6,055.11
Isolation Weight	12,954.89
Teacher Index	10,052.78
Total Weighted ADM	1,143,603.01

State Totals Special Education Weight Breakdown

Child Count		Factor		Weighted Amount	
1,564	х	2.90	=	4,535.60	
40,542	Х	0.050	=	2,027.10	
812	Х	3.800	=	3,085.60	
5,571	Х	2.500	=	13,927.50	
12,904	Х	1.200	=	15,484.80	
24,890	Х	1.200	=	29,868.00	
44,448	Х	0.400	=	17,779.20	
29	Х	3.800	=	110.20	
2,071	Х	2.400	=	4,970.40	
10,123	Х	2.400	=	24,295.20	
297	Х	2.400	=	712.80	
0	Х	0.000	=	0.00	
8,307	Х	1.300	=	10,799.10	
519	Х	1.200	=	622.80	
149,977				128,218.30	
83,359	х	0.34	=	28,342.06	
88,319	Х	0.25	=	22,079.75	
415,289	Х	0.25	=	103,822.25	
				0	
	1,564 40,542 812 5,571 12,904 24,890 44,448 29 2,071 10,123 297 0 8,307 519 149,977	1,564	1,564 x 2.90 40,542 x 0.050 812 x 3.800 5,571 x 2.500 12,904 x 1.200 24,890 x 1.200 44,448 x 0.400 29 x 3.800 2,071 x 2.400 10,123 x 2.400 297 x 2.400 0 x 0.000 8,307 x 1.300 519 x 1.200 149,977 x 0.34 88,319 x 0.25	1,564	